  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2001
April, 2001 – Rev. 3
1 Publication Order Number:
MC74LCX06/D
MC74LCX06
Low-Voltage CMOS Hex
Inverter with Open Drain
Outputs

Figure 1. Pinout: 14–Lead (Top View)
Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
MC74LCX06D SO–14 55 Units/Rail
MC74LCX06DR2 SO–14
MC74LCX06DT TSSOP–14
2500 Units/Reel
96 Units/Rail
TSSOP–14
DT SUFFIX
CASE 948G
14
1
SO EIAJ–14
M SUFFIX
CASE 965
SO–14
D SUFFIX
CASE 751A
14
1
MARKING
DIAGRAMS
1 7
814
1
14 8
7
814
7
1
LCX06
AWLYWW
LCX06
ALYW
LCX06
AWLYWW
A = Assembly Location
WL, L = Wafer Lot
Y = Year
WW, W= Work Week
MC74LCX06DTR2 TSSOP–14 2500 Units/Reel
MC74LCX06M SO
EIAJ–14
50 Units/Rail
MC74LCX06MEL SO
EIAJ–14
2000 Units/Reel
14
1